Morgan Lewis

Catherine Wang Danielle Burt catherine.wang@morganlewis.com danielle.burt@morganlewis.com

November 26, 2024

<u>Via E-Filing</u>

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, First Floor 500 East Capital Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070

Re: Notification of FiberComm, L.C. Regarding the Addition of a Trade Name

Dear Director Van Gerpen:

By this letter, FiberComm, L.C. ("FiberComm") hereby notifies the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission (the "Commission") of its intention to add a trade name and conduct business in South Dakota under the name "FiberComm, L.C. d/b/a ImOn Communications." Provided as **<u>Attachment A</u>** is FiberComm's Doing Business As (DBA) Fictitious Business Name Registration with the South Dakota Secretary of State.

FiberComm requests that the Commission update its records, including FiberComm's Certificate,¹ to reflect the addition of the new trade name "ImOn Communications." To the extent required by the Commission, FiberComm will file an updated tariff reflecting the addition of the trade name.

We would appreciate acknowledgment of receipt and acceptance of this filing. Should you have any questions concerning this submission, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Danielle Burt</u> Catherine Wang Danielle Burt

Counsel to FiberComm, L.C.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

¹ In South Dakota, FiberComm is authorized to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications services pursuant to a Certificate granted in Docket No. TC98-147 on March 30, 1999.

ATTACHMENT A

South Dakota Secretary of State Doing Business As (DBA) Fictitious Business Name Registration

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

Doing Business As (DBA) Fictitious Business Name Registration

ImOn Communications ID: UB287519

The address where the main office of the above listed business is to be maintained:

Physical Address: 1605 9TH STREET SIOUX CITY, IA 51101 Mailing Address: 1605 9TH STREET SIOUX CITY, IA 51101

The owner of the above listed business is:

Name	Address
FIBERCOMM, L.C.	Physical: 1605 9th Street, Sioux City, IA 51101, USA
	Mailing: c/o Darrell A. Jesse 711 Sioux Point Road, Suite 200, Dakota Dunes, SD 57049, USA

The DBA/Fictitious Business Name registered above has a filing date of November 20, 2024, and is effective for a term of 5 years and will expire on November 20, 2029.

Johnom onal F

SD Secretary of State

